CITY OF WARD



P.O. BOX 237 • WARD, ARKANSAS 72176 • 501-843-7686

Council Meeting Agenda March 19, 2024 at 6:30 PM

- I. City Council Meeting Call to Order:
 - Prayer
 - Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call:
- III. Review/approval of Council Minutes
 - February 20, 2024
 - March 4, 2024
- IV. <u>Department Reports and Financials:</u>
 - Animal Shelter, Court, Fire, Parks & Rec, Police, Probation, Street, Water/Wastewater
 - Financials for February 2024
 - General, Fire, Parks & Rec, Police, Street, Water/Wastewater
- V. Planning Commission Report
- VI. <u>Water Wastewater Advisory Committee Report</u>
- VII. Old Business:
 - A. ORDINANCE 2024-03: AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING ORDINANCES 2014-07. 2014-07-1, 2019-09 AND 2023-02; PRESCRIBING A CHANGE IN THE RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR WATER AND SERVICES RENDERED BY THE WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF WARD, ARKANSAS AND PRESCRIBING OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO. (FIRST READING AFTER ACT 605 REPORT)
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote

VIII. New Business:

- A. ORDINANCE 2024-05: AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING CITY OF WARD ORDINANCES O-2007-10 AND O-2007-10-01; DESIGNATING PLACES FOR THE POSTING OF ORDINANCES; PRESCRIBING OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- B. RESOLUTION 2024-18: A RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTING THE CITY OF WARD POLICY ON PUBLIC ACCESS
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- C. RESOLUTION 2024-19: A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE MAYOR AND WATER/WASTEWATER SUPERINTENDENT TO THE MID-ARKANSAS WATER ALLIANCE (MAWA) BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- D. RESOLUTION 2024-20: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEMOLITION OF THE CITY-OWNED FACILITY LOCATED AT 100 OWEN, WARD, ARKANSAS
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- E. RESOLUTION 2024-21: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF WARD TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE ONE SEWER JETTER WITH TRAILER
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- F. RESOLUTION 2024-22: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF WARD TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE AN AUTOMATED SIREN ACTIVATION SYSTEM
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote

- G. DISCUSSION ON MOVING EXPANDING WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT BUILDING TO ACCOMMODATE WATER OPS
- H. RESOLUTION 2024-23: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEMOLITION OF THE CITY-OWNED WATER OPERATIONS STORAGE AREA
 - Discussion
 - Public input
 - Vote
- I. ARDOT CALL FOR PROJECTS DUE NLT 4 PM, MAY 31
 - RR PED/BIKE CROSSING, OR
 - EXTEND SRTS DOWN PEYTON, OR
 - •
- J. ECONMIC DEVELOPMENT STUDY DISCUSSION (COUNCIL MEMBER CHAPMAN)
- VIII. Mayor's Report:
 - IX. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items:
 - X. <u>Announcements</u>
 - Planning Commission: March 25th, 6:30 pm
 - Movies in the Park: April 4-7, 7:00 pm
 - Eclipse Day: April 8th
 - City Council Meeting: April 16th, 6:30pm
 - Spring Clean Up Day: April 27th, 8:00 am
 - XI. Adjournment